
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
FULCRUM BIOENERGY, INC., et al.,   
 

  Debtors.1 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24-12008 (TMH) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Matthew J. Canty, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 

LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case. 
 

On July 30, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused to 
be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A: 
 

 Omnibus Order Granting Final Allowance of Fees and Expenses for Certain 
Professionals [Docket No. 624] 
 

Dated: July 31, 2025 
      /s/ Matthew J. Canty   
      Matthew J. Canty 
      Verita 
      222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 
      El Segundo, CA 90245 
      Tel. 310.823.9000 

 
 

1   The Debtors and Debtors in possession in these chapter 11 cases, along with each debtor’s federal tax 
identification numbers are: Fulcrum BioEnergy, Inc. (3733); Fulcrum Sierra BioFuels, LLC (1833); Fulcrum 
Sierra Finance Company, LLC (4287); and Fulcrum Sierra Holdings, LLC (8498). The location of the Debtors’ 
service address is: Fulcrum BioEnergy Inc., P.O. Box 220 Pleasanton, CA 94566. All Court filings can be 
accessed at: https://www.veritaglobal.net/Fulcrum. 
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Notice Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors and Wilmington 
Savings Fund Society, FSB, not 
individually, but solely in its capacity as 
trustee of the Fulcrum Liquidation Trust Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP Todd C. Meyers, Esq. ToddMeyers@eversheds-sutherland.com
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors and Wilmington 
Savings Fund Society, FSB, not 
individually, but solely in its capacity as 
trustee of the Fulcrum Liquidation Trust Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP

Todd C. Meyers, Jennifer B. 
Kimble and Sameer M. 
Alifarag

ToddMeyers@eversheds-sutherland.com;
JenniferKimble@eversheds-sutherland.com;
SameerAlifarag@eversheds-sutherland.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors and Wilmington 
Savings Fund Society, FSB, not 
individually, but solely in its capacity as 
trustee of the Fulcrum Liquidation Trust Morris James LLP

Jeffrey R. Waxman, Eric J. 
Monzo and Christopher M. 
Donnelly

jwaxman@morrisjames.com;
emonzo@morrisjames.com;
cdonnelly@morrisjames.com

Counsel to the Debtors and the Debtors 
in Possession

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell 
LLP

Robert J. Dehney, Sr.,Curtis 
S. Miller, Daniel B. Butz, 
Clint M. Carlisle, Avery Jue 
Meng

rdehney@morrisnichols.com;
cmiller@morrisnichols.com;
dbutz@morrisnichols.com;
ccarlisle@morrisnichols.com;
ameng@morrisnichols.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware U. S. Department of Justice

rosa.sierra@usdoj.gov;
rosa.sierra-fox@usdoj.gov
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